EDICION 2016 - CLASIFICACION ULTRAMARATON

Puesto  Participante Provincia Poblacién Tiempo

1 PELAEZ SERRANO, ALBERTO CANTABRIA TORRELAVEGA 11:53:54

2 COLINA DE COS, CESAR CANTABRIA VILLANUEVA DE LA PENA 12:00:56

3 PORTILLA VALLE, ANTONIO CADIZ HOZNAYO 12:06:18

4 PEREZ DE NANCLARES VICARIO, OSCAR ALAVA VITORIA 12:07:14

5 SUAREZ FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO JOSE CANTABRIA LOS CORRALES DE BUELNA 12:43:44

6 FERNANDEZ VARELA, FIDEL CANTABRIA HELGUERA DE REOCIN 12:43:44

7 VIZCAYA, PABLO VIZCAYA BILBAO 12:46:25

8 HERNANDEZ FUSTER, RAUL VALENCIA BELLREGUARD 13:00:41

9 RUIZ GOMEZ, RUBEN CANTABRIA cos 13:03:53
10 DIAZ ROMAN, ADOLFO CANTABRIA COMILLAS 13:16:34
11 GIL GARCIA, JESUS CIUDAD REAL CARRION DE CALATRAVA 13:27:29
12 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, BORJA CANTABRIA  TORRELAVEGA 13:30:51
13 ORDIERES TORRE, JAVIER GERMANY DUSSELDORF 13:33:22
14 PLATERO MARTINEZ, JUAN CARLOS VALLADOLID  PENAFIEL 13:35:26
15 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, PEDRO CANTABRIA TORRELAVEGA 13:37:43
16 TORRE HIERRO, ALEJANDRO CANTABRIA AMPUERO 13:43:05
17 GARCIA FIGAREDO, ALEJANDRO CANTABRIA RUENTE 13:47:21
18 CASO GARCIA, EUGENIO CANTABRIA CARREJO 13:48:34
19 COLIO GUTIERREZ, CARLOS CANTABRIA MAZCUERRAS 13:49:39
20 GARCIA DOMINGUEZ, BORJA VIZCAYA AMOREBIETA 14:02:42
21 GUINEA IBARGUTXI, INAKI VIZCAYA UGAO MIRABALLES 14:02:52
22 CUESTA GONZALEZ, RAUL CANTABRIA LA PENILLA DE CAYON 14:03:46
23 HORNES ARANA, DAVID VIZCAYA ABANTO Y ZIERBANA 14:08:01
24 BENEDICTE GUTIERREZ, JORGE ANDRES CANTABRIA  TORRELAVEGA 14:23:40
25 NIETO ORMAECHEA, OSCAR VIZCAYA ZARAMILLO 14:28:38
26 SANTOS MEDIAVILLA, JOSE ARTURO JAEN TORREDONIJIMENO 14:32:30
27 RUILOBA FRANCO, MANUEL TEKIRDAG CORLU 14:32:54
28 AGUIRRE EGANA, ANDONI GUIPUZCOA  ZUMAIA 14:35:25
29 COBO FUENTE, JOSE CANTABRIA TAGLE 14:43:07
30 OLMEDO VALLEDOR, VICTORIANO ASTURIAS LANGREO 14:44:25
31 PEREZ SAN ROMAN, ALVARO CANTABRIA CABEZON DE LA SAL 14:48:46
32 CASTRO DIAZ, GUSTAVO CANTABRIA CABEZON DE LA SAL 14:48:48
33 HERNANDEZ MOLDES, JUAN RAMON PONTEVEDRA SOUTOMAIOR 15:07:09
34 RABAGO COSIO, MANUEL ANGEL CANTABRIA RUENTE 15:12:26
35 ALVAREZ BLANCO, JAVIER CANTABRIA TERAN DE CABUERNIGA 15:12:29
36 GARCIA GARCIA, ISIDRO CANTABRIA CABEZON DE LA SAL 15:16:36
37 DE COS MARTINEZ, FIDEL CANTABRIA CABUERNIGA 15:19:43
38 BOO GOMEZ, LUIS CANTABRIA LIENCRES 15:24:15
39 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ELOY CANTABRIA QUIJAS 15:28:02
40 FERNANDEZ GORJON, JOSE ALICIO NAVARRA PAMPLONA 15:38:33
41 URRACA TEJERINA, DIEGO CANTABRIA CABEZON DE LA SAL 15:39:45
42 NORIEGA DIAZ, IVAN CANTABRIA CASAR DE PERIEDO 15:47:43
43 LAMADRID DE DIOS, ALVARO CANTABRIA COMILLAS 15:47:48
44 RIVERO FERNANDEZ, RUBEN J. VIZCAYA MALLABIA 15:51:38
45 PEREZ COTERILLO, ANGEL CANTABRIA VALDECILLA 15:53:20

46 RUEDA GARCIA, FERNANDO CANTABRIA  TORRELAVEGA 15:53:37



47 HERRERO FERRANDEZ, JOSE MANUEL
48 MENDIGUREN PELAYO, JOSE MARIA
49 GOMEZ GALLEGO, VICTOR

50 BARREDA CRUZ, MIGUEL ANGEL
51 GOMEZ QUINTANILLA, MARIANO
52 FIGUEOA LAGO, ANTONIO

53 RAIMAT QUINTANA, CARLES

54 LUNO LOBERA, JOSE MANUEL

55 MEDINA ABELLAN, ALFONSO

56 CRESPO RUIZ, ABEL

57 MOLLEDA GONZALEZ, JOSE LUIS
58 URRACA CRESPO, ROBERTO

59 RODRIGUEZ CADAVIECO, DESIREE
60 PALENCIA GUTIERREZ, JULIAN

61 URKIDI RODRIGUEZ, ARKAITZ

62 GONZALEZ GUTIERREZ, FRAN

63 RUIZ SERRADOR, JOSE ANGEL

64 GUTIERREZ MACHO, LEONARDO
65 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, PABLO

66 ETXEBERRIA KINTANA, AITOR

67 MORATON, ISRAEL

68 DIAZ BORDAS, DAVID

69 FIDALGO DIAZ, DANIEL

70 CARRANZA LANDA, IGNACIO

71 VILA VELEZ, RAUL

72 GIL BERNARDEZ, JOSE MANUEL
73 IRAMATEGI ZABALA, HODEI

74 GONZALEZ COBO, DAVID

75 GUTIERREZ FERNANDEZ, JOSE LUIS
76 SAIZ VAZQUEZ, FELIPE

77 PEREZ TERRADILLO, BRIAN

78 DOSAL DE COS, CHEMA

79 OBESO BECERRA, JOSE

80 MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ, IVAN

81 GUTIERREZ GOMEZ, ALBERTO

82 REY GARCIA, JUAN

83 LOPEZ PEREZ, ALEJANDRO

84 VILLEGAS LOPEZ, MARCOS

85 SANTAMARIA MORENO, LUIS ALBERTO
86 GARCIA FLOREZ, JESUS

87 VILLAR LLORENTE, ALVARO

88 PEREZ MURNOZ, JORDI

89 CASALS PEREZ, XEVI

90 LAVIN BARQUIN, JESUS DANIEL
91 GONZALEZ OBESO, ALFONSO

92 CASTANEDO MARTINEZ, ANGEL
93 BRINGAS CAMPO, JAVIER

94 SAN ROMAN SALAS, LUIS ANGEL
95 VEGAS MACIAS, DAVID

96 ESTEBAN, MARIO

MADRID
CANTABRIA
ZARAGOZA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
PONTEVEDRA
LLEIDA
ZARAGOZA
ZARAGOZA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
VALLADOLID
CANTABRIA
MADRID
ALAVA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
ASTURIAS
ASTURIAS
CANTABRIA
PONTEVEDRA
VIZCAYA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
SALAMANCA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CORUNA A
CANTABRIA
BURGOS
CANTABRIA
MADRID
CANTABRIA
BARCELONA
GIRONA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
MADRID
SEGOVIA

COSLADA

EL ASTILLERO
ZARAGOZA

VARGAS

LLOREDA DE CAYON
REDONDELA

LINYOLA

ZARAGOZA

LA PUEBLA DE ALFINDEN
SAN FELICES DE BUELNA
COS-MAZCUERRAS
CABEZON DE LA SAL
CABEZON DE LA SAL
ALFOZ DE LLOREDO
CASTRO URDIALES
CABEZON DE LA SAL
VELLIZA

COLINDRES

GETAFE
VITORIA-GASTEIZ
PONTEJOS

CABEZON DE LA SAL
GIJON

HEVIA- SIERO

MORTERA - PIELAGOS
SALCEDA DE CASELAS
ONDARROA

CECENAS
TORRELAVEGA

PUENTE SAN MIGUEL
SALAMANCA

CABEZON DE LA SAL
SAN FELICES DE BUELNA
HINOJEDO

REQUEJADA

SANTIAGO DE COMPOSTELA
SAN MATEO, LOS CORRALES DE BUELNA
BURGOS

VILLANUEVA DE LA PENA
BUITRAGO DEL LOZOYA
CABEZON DE LA SAL
TORELLO

RIPOLL

SOLARES

SANTANDER

PEDRENA
PENACASTILLO

TRETO

MADRID

CHARNE

15:53:49
15:56:32
15:57:41
16:01:11
16:01:11
16:03:45
16:03:46
16:05:34
16:05:34
16:08:43
16:12:49
16:13:49
16:13:50
16:14:15
16:20:13
16:21:29
16:24:40
16:34:49
16:35:07
16:35:07
16:35:08
16:35:25
16:35:33
16:43:38
16:43:39
16:55:32
16:55:46
17:03:43
17:06:21
17:06:22
17:08:33
17:08:33
17:11:28
17:11:47
17:15:31
17:17:15
17:24:59
17:25:18
17:27:56
17:28:10
17:32:04
17:32:47
17:32:47
17:34:09
17:35:01
17:35:04
17:43:01
17:43:35
17:58:17
17:59:10



97 HERREZUELO GARCIA, RAUL

98 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ, LUIS

99 PEREZ COTERILLO, DAVID
100 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, RAFAEL
101 FERNANDEZ SAN JUAN, JAVIER
102 BENITO MARTINEZ, BORJA
103 CUE AJA, ZIGOR
104 PEREZ MENDEZ, JAVIER
105 ABARCA FALGAS, JOSE

106 PIEDRA CATALAN DE OCON, ELENA

107 RABAGO FACES, JOSE RAMON
108 VARONA BUENO, JUAN CARLOS
109 MARTINEZ MIERA, CESAR

110 CABRERO CABALLERO, FRANCISCO

111 SAINZ DIEGO, MIGUEL ANGEL
112 CAMPOS CAMPOS, OSCAR

113 GAMBOA MARTINEZ, ALEJANDRO

114 ROBLES IRIBERRI, PATXI
115 MARTINEZ BARNIOL, EDUARDO
116 GONZALEZ MONGE, JOSE LUIS
117 ESPESO, FERNANDO

118 CIPITRIA LEON, JESUS

119 RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ, JESUS DAVID

120 ALONSO RECIO, EDUARDO
121 RUIZ DIEZ, ANGEL

122 PARDO ALVARO, LUIS FERNANDO

123 PUENTE GOMEZ, JAVIER
124 VELA VELA, DANIEL

125 MORENO NUNEZ, ABEL
126 PUENTE RAMOS, JAIRO

127 VAZQUEZ MANJARRES, SANTIAGO

128 BLANCO VENTURA, DANIEL
129 HERRAN AYARZA, OSCAR
130 GUTIERREZ, EVARISTO

131 ESTEBANEZ GANDARA, JOSE LUIS

132 ECHEANDIA VICENS, LUIS

133 ARCO QUINTANILLA, RAMSES
134 FERNANDEZ RICONDO, RUBEN
135 DEL CASTILLO RUIZ, JAVIER
136 GARCIA NIETO, ESTEBAN

137 FERRANDO SANCHEZ, MIGUEL
138 MUGICA GIL, SANTOS

139 TREMINO, CARLOS

140 ROLDAN FERNANDEZ, F2 JESUS
141 NOVAL GUTIERREZ, LEANDRO
142 JORRIN FERNANDEZ, ANGEL
143 DOMINGUEZ CASTRO, RAMON

144 ALCALDE GARCIA, FRANCISCO ANTONIO
145 LEBRATO MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO

146 MOLES GAVILAN, CLAUDIO

VIZCAYA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
PALENCIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
VALENCIA
MADRID
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
ALAVA
ZARAGOZA
ZARAGOZA
VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
LEON
BARCELONA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
VALLADOLID
BARCELONA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
ASTURIAS
CANTABRIA
VALLADOLID
CADIZ
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
PONTEVEDRA
CORUNA A
SEVILLA
MADRID

BILBAO

MONTE

LIANO

PALENCIA

TORRELAVEGA

MURIEDAS

NOJA

TORRELAVEGA

OLIVA

MADRID

CABEZON DE LA SAL
CABEZON DE LA SAL
CABEZON DE LA SAL
SANTANDER

SANTANDER

VITORIA

ZARAGOZA

ZARAGOZA

MEDINA DEL CAMPO
SIMANCAS

SIMANCAS

CARANCEJA

cos

LEON

BARCELONA
VILLAPRESENTE

LOS CORRALES DE BUELNA
LOS CORRALES DE BUELNA
LOS CORRALES

LOS CORRALES DE BUELNA
TORDESILLAS

PIERA

SANTANDER
ENTRAMBASAGUAS

LA PENILLA DE CAYON
SANTORNA

LIERGANES

CUBAS

TORRELAVEGA

POLANCO

OVIEDO

SAN VICENTE DE LA BARQUERA
VALLADOLID

ARCOS DE LA FRONTERA
REQUEJADA

BARRIO ( CAMPOO DE SUSO )
MEARO

RIANXO

SEVILLA

MORATA DE TAJUNA

17:59:52
18:00:42
18:10:00
18:14:00
18:16:58
18:17:18
18:17:18
18:24:58
18:25:02
18:25:35
18:26:11
18:26:12
18:26:13
18:31:51
18:31:51
18:34:07
18:35:41
18:37:04
18:37:51
18:40:27
18:40:29
18:40:35
18:49:20
18:49:21
18:49:29
18:53:37
18:54:21
18:54:22
18:54:24
18:54:25
18:54:41
18:55:40
19:00:04
19:00:14
19:00:30
19:09:06
19:09:31
19:09:56
19:09:58
19:10:07
19:12:39
19:16:20
19:24:22
19:24:34
19:33:12
19:33:42
19:35:40
19:35:41
19:38:17
19:39:41



147 PECHERO HERRERA, JOSE MANUEL
148 FERREIRA VILLAESCUSA, DAVID
149 AGUIRRE LARRANAGA, ASIER

150 GONZALEZ CANO, ALBERTO

151 FERNANDEZ DIAZ, SANTIAGO

152 GONZALEZ DIAZ, JAVIER

153 MARTINEZ MORALES, LUIS JAVIER
154 JARQUE ORTEGA, OLIVER

155 GOMEZ VICENTE, PABLO

156 PEREZ GONZALEZ, JUAN CRUZ

157 COBO GUTIERREZ, FRANCISCO

158 ACHOTEGUI URIBARRENA, INIGO
159 INIGUEZ URBINA, JESUS JAVIER
160 MARCOS GUERERNO, MIKEL

161 DIAZ DE ESPADA, ALBERTO

162 BLANCO SUAREZ, DAVID

163 SANCHEZ COTO, ALEJANDRO

164 BLANCO SUAREZ, LUISEN

165 1ZQUIERDO RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO
166 VILLALON PURAS, BORJA

167 GOMEZ CRESPO, ISAAC

168 PEDREJON ORTEGA, ANTONIO FERMIN
169 RUIZ MONGE, JAVIER

170 ASLAN, KADIR

171 SANCHEZ RIANO, FIDEL

172 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, FERNANDO
173 GARCIA BLANCO, SANTIAGO

174 ERAZO, JULIA

175 CANO VITIENES, VICENTE

176 GONZALEZ MANTILLA, ALEJANDRO
177 MANTILLA ALVAREZ, MARIEN

178 PRIETO MATARRANZ, FIDEL

179 GOMEZ BUSTAMANTE, JONATHAN
180 ARENAL DE LA PIEDAD, DAVID

181 FUEYO SIERRA, GONZALO

182 CANELLAS BLANES, MATEO

183 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, OSCAR JOSE
184 SANCHEZ GIMENO, DAVID

185 VICENTE LUIS, JESUS MARIA

186 FERNANDO IBARRA, JESUS

187 MENCHERO ASTASIO, ALBERTO
188 RODRIGUEZ BUTRAGUENO, JOSE ANTONIO
189 DIAZ ORTIZ, JUAN JOSE

190 BARREDA ITURBE, PEDRO

191 DE PEDRO CIMIANO, ELIO

192 SAN MIGUEL ESPESO, FERNANDO
193 MARCO DE LUCAS, RAFAEL

194 GALLEGO GAMUCIO, CARMEN

195 BUSTAMANTE VELEZ, ANA

196 ALBALAT CELADES, JUAN

CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
GUIPUZCOA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
MADRID
VALLADOLID
BARCELONA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
VIZCAYA
BURGOS
CANTABRIA
ALAVA
ASTURIAS
ASTURIAS
ASTURIAS
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
PALENCIA
PALENCIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
GRANADA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
MADRID
CANTABRIA
BALEARES
ASTURIAS
BALEARES
MADRID
ZARAGOZA
ZARAGOZA
ZARAGOZA
MADRID
MADRID
ALAVA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
BARCELONA

TORRELAVEGA
SANTANDER
ARETXABALETA
PUENTE SAN MIGUEL
PUENTE SAN MIGUEL
ALCORCON

CABEZON DE PISUERGA
VILADECANS

CASTRO URDIALES
CASTRO URDIALES
MALIANO

DURANGO

MIRANDA DE EBRO
CASTRO URDIALES
VITORIA-GASTEIZ
POLA DE LAVIANA
POLA DE LAVIANA
POLA DE LAVIANA
TORRELAVEGA
MOGRO

CABEZON DE LA SAL
PALENCIA

PALENCIA

BEZANA

CABEZON DE LA SAL
MOTRIL
CARANCEJA-REOCIN
GURIEZO

POLANCO

CABEZON DE LA SAL
CABEZON DE LA SAL
BECERRIL DE LA SIERRA
CABEZON DE LA SAL
PALMA DE MALLORCA
EL ENTREGO
PEGUERA. CALVIA
ALCALA DE HENARES
ZARAGOZA
ZARAGOZA
ZARAGOZA

ALCALA DE HENARES
SAN MARTIN DE LA VEGA
VITORIA

SUANCES
CASTANEDA
MALIANO

BOOM DE GUARNIZO
SANTANDER
SANTANDER
BARCELONA

19:39:50
19:39:52
19:40:08
19:41:58
19:41:59
19:44:37
19:45:35
19:55:09
20:00:23
20:00:23
20:09:42
20:10:26
20:10:26
20:10:27
20:10:28
20:23:06
20:23:06
20:23:08
20:23:36
20:25:19
20:25:20
20:28:27
20:28:31
20:30:52
20:31:46
20:31:47
20:36:11
20:37:23
20:37:28
20:39:13
20:39:16
20:54:59
20:55:00
21:00:47
21:02:48
21:09:57
21:11:53
21:13:25
21:13:25
21:13:29
21:21:46
21:24:46
21:25:36
21:35:49
21:41:19
21:45:28
21:45:29
21:45:31
21:45:31
21:52:32



197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219

REINA ARGENTE, INES
SAEZ RECIO, RAUL
SOLANO BENITEZ, LUIS

ESCUDERO CASTELLANO, JOSE JOAQUIN

ESCALERA CASTRO, MIGUEL ANGEL
RODRIGUEZ MUROZ, JUAN MAUEL
CASILLAS GONZALEZ, ALVARO
VALDEOLIVAS ABAD, MANUEL
GALVEZ MORENO, JOSE

ARRANZ LOBETO, SERGIO

RODRIGUEZ IGLESIAS, CARLOS

PEREZ RANERA, JORGE

GUTIERREZ MANTECON, JORGE
GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, J.M. ANDRES
FERNANDEZ DE LA VALLINA, RAMON
CRESPO HIDALGO, BEGONA

ARZUA CRESPO, OIHAN

CASO CORTINES, MANUEL

GOMEZ SOLIS, FERNANDO ANTONIO
BEDIA GONZALEZ, PABLO

CONDE MARUGAN, ESTEBAN

CONDE CASTANO, JUAN MANUEL
BANOS MOTOS, ANTONIO

BARCELONA
SEVILLA
SEVILLA
SEVILLA
SEVILLA
MADRID
MADRID
CORDOBA
CORDOBA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
VIZCAYA
ASTURIAS
VIZCAYA
VIZCAYA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
CANTABRIA
MADRID
MADRID
RIOJA LA

BARCELONA

SEVILLA

SEVILLA

SAN JOSE DE LA RINCONADA
SAN JOSE DE LA RINCONADA
MADRID

VILLAVICIOSA DE ODON
PUENTE GENIL

PUENTE GENIL

PONTEJOS (MARINA DE CUDEYO)
PUENTE SAN MIGUEL -REOCIN
SANTA CRUZ BEZANA
PUENTE SAN MIGUEL
MARKINA XEMEIN.

OVIEDO

BILBAO

BILBAO

SANTANDER

TORRELAVEGA

PEDRENA

MADRID

MADRID

FUENMAYOR

21:52:34
22:08:42
22:08:42
22:08:42
22:08:45
22:13:27
22:52:33
22:52:51
22:52:53
22:53:18
22:59:10
22:59:10
22:59:11
22:59:21
22:59:39
23:05:04
23:05:04
23:09:25
23:13:39
23:31:28
23:41:06
23:41:15
24:55:55



